

**New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid and Economic Development
Summary of Bids**

Project: Proposed Improvements to Main Street, Newton Avenue & Spring Street					A. Takton Concrete Corp.		Portofino Builders, LLC		Senco Metals, LLC		
Municipality: Borough of Sussex					Contractor Name 13 Tice Avenue		Contractor Name 69 Irwin Street		Contractor Name 318 McLean Blvd., Unit 4		
County: Sussex					Street Address South River, NJ 08882		Street Address Springfield, NJ 07081		Street Address Paterson, NJ 07509		
					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip	City	State/Zip
1	Mobilization	100%	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00						
2	Clearing Site	100%	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
3	Traffic Director, Flagger	400	Hr.	\$80.00	\$32,000.00						
4	Construction Signs	413.50	SF	\$50.00	\$20,675.00						
5	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified, Various Material	50	CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00						
6	Removal of Concrete Pavers	1,556	SY	\$11.00	\$17,116.00						
7	Removal of Curb	314	LF	\$30.00	\$9,420.00						
8	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	322	SY	\$30.00	\$9,660.00						
9	Sawcutting	211	LF	\$5.00	\$1,055.00						
12	Breakaway Barricade, Type 3	12	Unit	\$100.00	\$1,200.00						
14	Permanent Signs	177.25	SF	\$75.00	\$13,293.75						
15	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	352	Ton	\$40.00	\$14,080.00						
16	Concrete Pavers	1,566	SY	\$140.00	\$219,240.00						
17	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	425	SY	\$110.00	\$46,750.00						
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	40	SY	\$120.00	\$4,800.00						
19	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	553	LF	\$40.00	\$22,120.00						
20	Detectable Warning Surface	15	SY	\$300.00	\$4,500.00						
28	Bicycle Safe Grate	3	Unit	\$231.50	\$694.50						
29	Curb Piece	1	Unit	\$175.00	\$175.00						
30	2" Spacer Kit	1	Unit	\$12.00	\$12.00						
31	Extension Frame for Existing Inlet, Type "B"	1	Unit	\$150.00	\$150.00						
32	Reset Water Valve Box	1	Unit	\$600.00	\$600.00						
33	Bollard	2	Unit	\$700.00	\$1,400.00						
34	Drum	25	Unit	\$50.00	\$1,250.00						
35	Traffic Cone	50	Unit	\$25.00	\$1,250.00						
37	Relocated Fire Hydrant	2	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00						
38	Sawcutting 4" Asphalt Pavement & 8" Concrete Base	332	LF	\$20.00	\$6,640.00						
39	Removal of 4" Asphalt Pavement & 8" Concrete Base	230	SY	\$75.00	\$17,250.00						
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION:				\$490,331.25		\$413,267.63		\$467,441.75		\$1,534,137.50	

